# OP \$215.00 46586

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM847315

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lion Street, Inc		01/07/2022	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Lion Street, LLC
Street Address:	515 Congress Avenue, Suite 2500
City:	Austin
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78701
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4658667	LION STREET
Registration Number:	4658668	LION STREET
Registration Number:	6402330	LION STREET
Registration Number:	6432483	LION STREET ADVISORS
Registration Number:	6402333	LION STREET FINANCIAL
Registration Number:	4658679	LION STREET OWNED BY FIERCELY INDEPENDEN
Registration Number:	6432482	LION STREET PRIVATE CLIENT GROUP
Registration Number:	4658669	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7033866500

**Email:** cccalcagno@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: carla c calcagno

Address Line 1:2101 L Street Nw Suite 300Address Line 4:Washington, D.C. 20037

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carla C Calcagno
SIGNATURE:	/Carla Calcagno/

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0314 Total Attachments: 4
source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion Lion Street, LLC #page1.tif
source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion Lion Street, LLC #page2.tif
source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion Lion Street, LLC #page3.tif
source=Delaware Certificate of Conversion Lion Street, LLC #page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0315





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "LION STREET, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "LION STREET,

INC." TO "LION STREET, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH

DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2022, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

4851703 8100V SR# 20220062171 Authentication: 202343514 Date: 01-07-22

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0316





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "LION STREET,

LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D.

2022, AT 2:04 O'CLOCK P.M.

TARVS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

4851703 8100V SR# 20220062171

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Contract in security of security

Authentication: 202343514

Date: 01-07-22

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0317

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is <u>Delaware</u> .
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is July 23, 2010 .
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Lion Street, Inc.
	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Lion Street, LLC
	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the day of January, A.D. 2022
	By: Authorized Person
	Name: James Cahill
	Print or Type

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 02:04 PM 01/07/2022
FILED 02:04 PM 01/07/2022
SR 20220062171 - File Number 4851703

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0318

## STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

1. The name of the limit	ed liability compar	y is Lion Street, LLC	
		ility company in the State	
located at 1209 ORANGE STR	EEL		(street),
in the City of WILMINGTON		, Zip Code 19801	The
name of the Registered Agent			t this limited
liability company may be serv	ved is THE CORPOR	RATION TRUST COMPANY	
, <u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>			
	:•	1) Della	
	By:	Julian Julian	
	ъу	Authorized Pers	0.00
		Aumonzed Pers	OH
	<u>.</u>	Tarana Cal VII	
	Name:	James Cahill	
		Print or Type	

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:04 PM 01/07/2022 FILED 02:04 PM 01/07/2022 SR 20220062171 - File Number 4851703

**RECORDED: 10/19/2023** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 008233 FRAME: 0319